The National Institute of Cheer
Balcony Smoking Attitudes & Impacts Survey
Part 1: Aggregate Results

Holland America Balcony Smoking Attitudes and Impacts Survey - July 28 to August 1, 2014
Final Aggregate Results

Answers Skips
| consider myself a Holland America cruiser. (Mandatory) 334 0
Yes 304 91%
No 30 9%
Answers Skips
| have an upcoming Holland America cruise scheduled. (Mandatory) 334 0
Yes 234 70%
No 100 30%
Answers Skips
Please choose one option that best fits you. (Mandatory) 334 0
| am still cru@mg Holland America and would prefer if 127 38%
balcony smoking were banned.
| am still cruising on Holland America and | am neutral on 61 18%
the topic of balcony smoking. ?
| am still cruising on Holland America and | would prefer 51 15%
that balcony smoking continue to be allowed. ?
| will leave Holland America if balcony smoking is no longer 41 12%
allowed.
| am considering leaving Holland America because smoking 27 8%
is allowed on their balconies. 0
| hgve left Holland America because smoking is allowed on 20 6%
their balconies.
| have left Holland America for reasons have nothing to do 7 204

with balcony smoking.
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Answers Skips

Which best describes you? (Mandatory) 334 0
100% 0%
0% 26.5% 53% COUNT PERCENT
Non-smoker 176 53%
Former Smoker 89 26%
Smoker 69 21%
. . Answers Skips
Optional: Please provide your state or province (USA & Canada) and your country 307 27
of residence.
92% 8%
Participants by Country - System IP GeoData, Not User Reported Total Countries
COUNTRY TOTAL PERCENT
B United States 224 67%
I+l Canada 67 20%
= Australia 20 6%
g3 United Kingdom 10 3%
=] Netherlands 6 2%
o] New Zealand 3 1%
s Japan 2 <1%
[N | Belgium 1 <1%
[ Czech Republic 1 <1%
i | Abdorra 1 <1%
Answers Skips
Optional: Please select your age group. 321 13
96% 4%
0% 21% 42% COUNT PERCENT
61 - 70 years old 132 41%
51 - 60 years old 106 33%
41 - 50 years old 42 13%
71 - 80 years old 29 9%
31 - 40 years old 10 3%
21 -30years old 2 1%
Over age 91 0 0%
81-90 years old 0 0%
Under 21 0 0%
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The National Institute of Cheer
Balcony Smoking Attitudes & Impacts Survey
Part 2: Non-Smokers Only Results

Holland America Balcony Smoking Attitudes and Impacts Survey - July 28 to August 1, 2014
Non-Smoker Results

Answers Skips
| consider myself a Holland America cruiser. (Mandatory) 176 0
Yes 158 90%
No 18 10%
Answers Skips
| have an upcoming Holland America cruise scheduled. (Mandatory) 176 0
Yes 120 68%
No 56 32%
Answers Skips
Please choose one option that best fits you. (Mandatory) 176 0
| am still cruising Holland America and would prefer if N
balcony smoking were banned. 86 49%
|'am still cruising on Holland America and | am neutral on o
the topic of balcony smoking. 33 19%
| am considering leaving Holland America because smoking 25 14%
is allowed on their balconies. ’
| am still cruising on Holland America and | would prefer 14 2%
that balcony smoking continue to be allowed. °
| have left Holland America because smoking is allowed on 12 7%
their balconies. ’
| will leave Holland America if balcony smoking is no longer 3 2%
allowed. 0
| have left Holland America for reasons have nothing to do 3 204

with balcony smoking.
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Answers Skips

Optional: Please provide your state or province (USA & Canada) and your country 164 12
of residence.

93% 7%
Participants by Country - System IP GeoData, Not User Reported Total Countries
2= United States 67%
=0 Canada 15%
B ] United Kingdom 8%
Australia 6%
— Netherlands 2%
it | Andorra 2%
Answers Skips
Optional: Please select your age group. 169 5
96% 4%
61 - 70 years old 68 40%
51 - 60 years old 57 34%
41 - 50 years old 29 17%
71 - 80 years old 8 5%
31 - 40 years old 7 4%
Over age 91 0 0%
81 -90 years old 0 0%
21 -30 years old 0 0%
Under 21 0 0%
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The National Institute of Cheer
Balcony Smoking Attitudes & Impacts Survey
Part 3: Former Smokers Only Results

Holland America Balcony Smoking Attitudes and Impacts Survey - July 28 to August 1, 2014
Former Smoker Results

Answers Skips
| consider myself a Holland America cruiser. (Mandatory) 89 0
Yes 80 90%
No 9 10%
Answers Skips
I have an upcoming Holland America cruise scheduled. (Mandatory) 89 0
Yes 61 68%
No 28 32%
Answers Skips
Please choose one option that best fits you. (Mandatory) 89 0
I am still cruising Holland America and would prefer if 41 46%
balcony smoking were banned. 0
I'am still cruising on Holland America and | am neutral on 0
the topic of balcony smoking. 22 25%
| have left Holland America because smoking is allowed on 9 10%
their balconies. 0
I am still cruising on Holland America and | would prefer 9 10%
that balcony smoking continue to be allowed. 0
| have left Holland America for reasons have nothing to do 4 5%
with balcony smoking. 0
| am considering leaving Holland America because smoking 3 3%
is allowed on their balconies. 0
| will leave Holland America if balcony smoking is no longer 1 1%

allowed.
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Answers Skips

Optional: Please provide your state or province (USA & Canada) and your country 87 2
of residence.

B

[=1

Optional: Please select your age group.

- 70 years old
- 60 years old
- 80 years old
- 50 years old

- 30 years old

Over age 91

81

- 90 years old

Under 21

31

- 40 years old

United States

Canada

Australia

Netherlands

New Zealand

Belgium

Czech Republic

98% 2%

Total Countries

63%
24%
6%
2%
2%
2%
2%
Answers Skips
100% 0%
39 44%
21 24%
19 21%
9 10%
1 2%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
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The National Institute of Cheer
Balcony Smoking Attitudes & Impacts Survey
Part 4: Smokers Only Results

Holland America Balcony Smoking Attitudes and Impacts Survey - July 28 to August 1, 2014
Smoker Results

Answers Skips
| consider myself a Holland America cruiser. (Mandatory) 69 0
Yes 63 92%
No 6 8%
Answers Skips
| have an upcoming Holland America cruise scheduled. (Mandatory) 69 0
Yes 53 77%
No 16 23%
Answers Skips
Please choose one option that best fits you. (Mandatory) 69 0
| will leave Holland America if balcony smoking is no longer 0
allowed. 35 50%
| am still cruising on Holland America and | would prefer 29 42%
that balcony smoking continue to be allowed. 0
| am still cruising on Holland America and | am neutral on 4 6%
the topic of balcony smoking. 0
| am still cruising Holland America and would prefer if 1 2%
balcony smoking were banned. 0
| have left Holland America for reasons have nothing to do 0 0%
with balcony smoking. 0
| am considering leaving Holland America because smoking 0 0%
is allowed on their balconies. 0
| have left Holland America because smoking is allowed on 0 0%

their balconies.
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Answers Skips

Optional: Please provide your state or province (USA & Canada) and your country 56 13
of residence.
81% 19%
Participants by Country - System IP GeoData, Not User Reported Total Countries
B United States 67%
&7 Canada 15%
= United Kingdom 8%
Australia 6%
f| Netherlands 2%
i | Andorra 2%
Answers Skips
Optional: Please select your age group. 62 7
90% 10%
51 - 60 years old 29 47%
61 - 70 years old 25 40%
41 - 50 years old 4 7%
71 - 80 years old 3 5%
31 - 40 years old 1 2%
Over age 91 0 0%
81-90 years old 0 0%
Under 21 0 0%
21 - 30 years old 0 0%
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The National Institute of Cheer
Balcony Smoking Attitudes & Impacts Survey
Part 5: Non-Smokers & Former Smokers Results

Holland America Balcony Smoking Attitudes and Impacts Survey - July 28 to August 1, 2014
Combined Non-Smoker & Former Smoker Results

Answers Skips
| consider myself a Holland America cruiser. (Mandatory) 265 0
Yes 238 90%
No 27 10%
Answers Skips
| have an upcoming Holland America cruise scheduled. (Mandatory) 265 0
Yes 181 68%
No 84 32%
Answers Skips
Please choose one option that best fits you. (Mandatory) 265 0
I am still crui;ing Holland America and would prefer if 127 48%
balcony smoking were banned.
lam sFiH cruising on Hollfand America and | am neutral on 55 21%
the topic of balcony smoking.
.I am conyderlng leaving Holland America because smoking 28 10%
is allowed on their balconies.
| am still cruising on Holland America and | would prefer 23 9%
that balcony smoking continue to be allowed. 0
| hfave left Holland America because smoking is allowed on 21 2%
their balconies.
| have left Holland America for reasons have nothing to do
) , 7 3%
with balcony smoking.
| will leave Holland America if balcony smoking is no longer 4 20
allowed.
Answers Skips
Which best describes you? (Mandatory) 265 0
Non-smoker 175 66%
Former Smoker 20 34%
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Answers Skips

Optional: Please provide your state or province (USA & Canada) and your country 252 13
of residence. ,
95% 5%
Total Countries
B United States 67%
&7 Canada 22%
Australia 6%
=] Netherlands 2%
gl3 United Kingdom 2%
=] New Zealand 1%
. Japan 1%
[N | Belgium 1%
[ Czech Republic 1%
Answers Skips
Optional: Please select your age group. 258 7
97% 3%
61 - 70 years old 107 41%
51 - 60 years old 78 30%
41 - 50 years old 38 14%
71 - 80 years old 27 11%
31 - 40 years old 7 3%
21 - 30 years old 1 1%
Over age 91 0 0%
81-90 years old 0 0%
Under 21 0 0%
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